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Assessors Report.

Claim No. 4 6 4 3

Name of Claimant

3rd Novr 1916

Situation of Property =~~~ II TLeower Sackwille Street, Dublin.
— — — —— ——— = = — ——— —— — Sr., ——— — === s ——— K T
: Cor%mlissioners . %siessors Loss Payable ovae(;e:i:i)fajl_)‘gvSZ
&Y 3 nsurance aluation aluation basi
Description Claim | GEany) of : e on i ?sm | amout(llt p:,l}lra.ble
i Buxldmgs | Damage Insurance | ulr,loﬁ zxese
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The Apparatus was destroyed by Fire at above address.

Mr Philip Kesteon Turner (the Manager of the
Irish School) is interested in above;having

paid the Marceni Company the sum of £2

under a Hire-purchase Centract. We enclose
copieg of two letters written by him to the

itk T

Marconi Cempany.
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14th Hovr.,

re Ulaimg Philip Keston Turner, and
#larconi's VWirelees Telegraph Co.

Dear Sir,
in revly to your letter of the Jth

instant L bes to otate that the Cormittiee
have now dealt with these claims. That for
£032. 18. 6 is being renorted on in the joint

names of ir Turner and the darconi Company.

Yours - foithfully,

Secretary.

b a : ™
Patk. ¢y Sheridan, Eson,,

12 Suffolk Streot.



Batnicn d.8 , A
: iz e 12,Suffolk gtre;,

SOLICITOR.

COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS. : .
Dublin.

TELEPHONE NO.209X.

oth November, 1916.

re Claims Philip Keston Turner, and
Marconi's Wireless Telegraph Co,

Dear Sir,

With reference to two claims lodged by me, one on
behalf of Messrs Marconi's Wireless Telegraph Company
for £642,13, 0,, and the other for Mr Philip Keston
Turner for £232,18, 6. '

Both of these claims have been lodged by me on be-
half of the Marconi's Wireless Telegraph Company. The

ML‘ S c‘-‘M'Wc?{'rcums’t,a,ncess under which this was done were as follows:
bk maro daans W2 At the time of the destruction of the property Mr Turner
‘Q&ckv._..,, oo held a Conmissit.)n in th‘e l.Qoyal Fl?ring Corps.. He.wa.s,
therefore, not in a position to file the claim himself,
BV (e S b = ghd on the 17th June last he wrote a letter to Messrs
Marconi authorising them to take all the necessary steps
to file a claim on his behalf, they to deduct out of any

Sy VN . :
g %‘Wd"‘compensation that might be awarded a sufficient sum to

Q-"";"(;Mh“ ,/\

?‘M pay them for the goods they lost, and alsc a reasonable
“*/‘ytl« sum to cover their expenses in making the claim, Under
these circumstances I would be glad if you would make

the cheques for the sum awarded in both claims payable
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to Messrs Marconi, and forward same to me on their be-
half.

I herewith enclose you copies of Mr Turner's two
letters to the Marconi Company, dated respectively the
1lth June and 17th June 1916, I have shown the origin-
als of these letters to your Assessors, and, if you
wish it, I can also produce them for yout inspection.

Yours faithfully,

(A

J. J. Healy, Esqre.,
Secretary,
Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916,
51, St. Stephens Green, E.,
Dublin,



R.F.C.
Castle BRromwich,
nr. Birmingham.

15th inst. address:-
Afterﬁ.r.c.. June 11, 1916.

Lilkoume,
nr. Rughy.

Ref: Ce 31402/16.

Gentlemen,

I have just received your letter of the lst inst. re
my Dublin School. :

The destruction of this has placed me in an extremély
difficult position. As you will see from the heading of
this letter, I am not myself in Dublin, having joined the
R.F.C., in October last. The school has been in charge of
my Secretary, Miss Xiernan.

Now the school has been utterly destroyed and my sec-
retary is prostrate with shock, and, furthermore, I am ab-
solutely unable to do anything in the matter myself as I
am ordered overseas by the 20th inst.

Incidentally, with the school has gone every asset in
my possession, leaving me entirely dependent on army pay.

Under these circumstances I am wondering whether your-
selves will care to undertake the compensation claim, charg-
ing me out of the proceeds with a fair price for your
trouble. If you will agree to this I will send you the add-
ress of my Dublin aceountant, who will give you full par-
ticulars of amount to claim.

I could come down and discuss the matter with you, but
not untill about the 20th of the month, on my way overseas.

Yours faithfully,
P. XK. Turner

2/1f. R.F.C,



R.7.6,,
Lilkoume,
nr RUGBY,
June 17/16.
GEntlemen,

I thank you for your letter, forwarded to me here. I
affix the address of my Dublin accountant, who will give
you all the information you require, and am writing to him
by this post.

I hereby authorise you to do on my behalf all actions
necessary to make a claim on my behalf for the damage sus-
tained by me in the recent insurrection in Dublin, and to

retain from the compensation such sum as represents'a fair
valuation of your goods on my premises in addition ro a re-

asonable sum for expenses incurred by you in making such

claim.

Yours faithfully,

P, K. Turney.

Address of Accountant:

P. J. Thunder, Esqre.,
68, Upper Sackville St.,
Dublin.



Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the
24th April, 1916, and following days.

IJ'QM/‘/ )VC(/&I/I’H WFUVI/ Secretary..of. Marconis

now residing
: Weowirelbes Telegraph Co.Ltd., having its Kegistered Office
“ Strand in the O of Westminister -

/1/.. y at..larconi.House., Counts
/ do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the.. 26th... day of.....April...—

1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :—*...11 Lowex

Saokville Straet in tha Gitv of Dublin

/ﬂ//f:/and such damage was occasioned to the best of gz belief b);"‘* ¥ire during

Hebellion

% /And J;Ofurther declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were
so destroyed or damaged ;

that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;
that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values
specified under the head “ Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage ” ;
and that, in consequence of sfich destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the

that the Claim is made by TC

sums specified under the head “ Amount Claimed” ; i

: ///j//r'/
(7 axST Qwner

the said property excepti..ourselves

; and that no person is interested in |

and that it is not insured by ** or any other person, § except as follows, namely :—
M‘ by Philip Keston Turnb¥,b1l, Jar sackvilie St. Hire Purchaser
Rogal . InSurence. Company, Policy NA16987.24 Amount £..820
& TR A e
» £

» )

/Ii /2« And make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835. :

Made and subsecribed the‘.M

AT 417,4.441" .................. 1916, atﬁ‘mw
s ) :

.......... % <aeh...in the said c 10 Ced o

Ly 64 -

* State
situation of
Property
damaged.

#*% H er? state
cause o
damage,

1 Insert
o Owner,"

‘ Lessee,”
ur

“‘ Mortgagee,””
as the case
may be.

1 Insert
‘“myself,” or
“ourselves,”
and the n anes
of Mortgagors,
Mortga;..ees
Lessors,
Lessees, or
Jjoint owners
(if any).

§ Strike out
the words
following if
the property is
not insured.

day of

el

before me, aJustiee-of—the-Poaceforthe-said-

manuun’8 WIRE TELEQRAPH Oo Lid.

Signature
Claimant

b ] a &
Claimants | \TARY & DEPITY M o

Nore—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate,and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance
and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to 'be torwarded to the
Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Stephen’s Green, East, Dublin.

{t92) Wt. 1922. 6000 7. 1916

S Pasbon fomriae an

dm ML,AAA




" PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

LR

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED
OR DAMAGED.

Value of Property at
time of Destruction

Cost Price. Ok .

Value of Salvage,

Amount Claimed.

"Rk £ £ s d.

£

8.

d.

£ 8,

doo

1 1y K.W. Controverter
No.23947 8.P. type
sl o ioomplete it ol anrd,
1l screwdriver,3 spanners
U LU RD ATl B

8 carbons, 1 starter:

Lol regulator and fitted - f .

with disc discharger,

——1-spare—stud-ring-and —f——

2 spare ele ctrodes.

1 Traﬁsfof;;} N0.52671 dloséd
SSECORER SRR, &/ R L LY S Y T L RO
galvanised iron tank,

_ %esk contsiner with 2 |

tegk fixing battens etgc.

horizontsl patt fitted

S w,wi$h_cnlarge.etoyi.W"wmm BRI 1

——=&Chokes-air core-500-ft+ on

1 Inductance N0.43640 primary
e O o RSTREL B e R e Rl L i

porcelain formers.

1 1nductance N0.44966 H.Y.
T T AROURNEry AT tur
adjustable aerial tuning

—— with 8 plug sockets brass|

No.5553,2 plugs with
~ wood handle to take 20
amp. flex.

1 Heceiver Magnetic Detector

- No.45418 double fitted
with 4 lugs etc.

S el

1 Jigger No.36152 transmitting
"~ 1 turn fixed primary 7
turn edjustahble secondary

N.r, type varizble coupl-

brass No.5553, 2 plugs

. with wood handles to tske|

20 amp.flex. 1 thimble
e i e ol @LETR B AR Ty v T

1 Set - (4) Copper Connections

_ing with 7 plug sockete |

end 3 Ebonite Separators
SIS SRR, < CReh (LT S0 L R L

3 __Brush Insulstors end-2
flexible Leads.
B T e e B
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 PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (continuea)

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

: Value of Prope'rnyi at
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED e g " || Value of Salvage. | Amount Claimed.

‘Cost Price.
OR DAMAGED.
£ " R 2 e | 8 d. £ iy £ s d.

" Brought forward, | | | . |

e ro S S -

llned tesk conta iner with

4 terminals gnd 2 screw
.. parallel brass connectors | = |

®#ith 2 tegk fixing battens ete.

-

el Maltiple Toner M0.4168% dn . o b oo f e el R i R
... travelling case. _ ORA R

1 Condenser No,45852 indenende;gjw O S A 1 S B A SO MR e 4 )
helf plate 70 plate lead
. -lined teak container with O ol WA X :
: 4 terminals and 2 screw
coiparallel Drass oonnectoys . . o ol R L A
with 2 fixing battens etc
P T LA A R ST N LT L2 SR S el | BRSSO 0 s e | LTSN R a0, Pl | B A ¢ & 28,
20 Helf Plstes glass spare for
Trenemitting Condenser. | i B %

i 6 Half Plates zino do do.

enamelled slate penel in : {5 : ;
MG, €V TS T W L Ve RN 2 s Ut DNGUCUL | PRl R | PR e STl RO K0 MG RE (
Ammeter 0,30 amps.A.C.50, : ¢
o1 Voltmeter 10,160 wolts AlC, 50 4| B IR Sl I - Pl S IS N L | LAY P ) MRS
1 D.¥. Switch 50 amp. 4 fuse A - ‘ :
A ;_A____5/16“g_3‘.11fﬁ, e A T e s RORES | WAae a Rkliict Bk b | ORISR, wiadh 100 VR | R Sl T8 s OB St £

& Cartridge rused, fused to

30 amp No 93 .

I Pilot Lamp bBracket with B, ©¢ | 1 T
holder and shade 1 lamp B.Cy 100/8

4 <thimbles no 937 for loads to :

“ %+ YTower switch end fuse termipals | |- | T F T RN
1 thimble no 516 for leads o
T voltmeter R S e AT LR
6 woods screws 2~ no 18

s 4 et P B S e S uf £V T B SR R 4

1 ney no 52525 magnetio single.

1 felephone Condenser . 50027.

1 'l‘u"“ing Lamp Board No.,37931 ; S
and AdjJ.choke. ; : BB S

1 ©Switch 50 amp.b.r¥,fuse. 57 Stk RIS Skl Rl AT
12 Ebonite Supports " dia.1"™ 1png. | | | e
3 ;amps straight f ameg}p P',m 150/8.




PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (continucd).

(TO BE GIVEN

IN DETAIL.)

L

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED
OR DAMAGED.

Cost Price.

Value of Property at
time of Desiruction
or Damage.

Value of Salvage.

“Amount Claimed. |

£

d.

£

d.

£

8.

d.

- Brought forward,

3 Lemps E.S. 4 volt spare.
-1 Protecting Shunt board no+$9167

2 Lugs 2 S.r.Lanmps 150/8.

f 5 marth Terminal Arresters with 4

-————+%thimbles and sleeves for 20 -
emp.flex, 4 thimbles and

- sleeves for 7/16 L.K.V.B.
»_ZWEarth_holtsTm4mhexmnuts,-2.

thimbles and sleeves.

2 Pair! Telephones with head gear.

e | & . 1.% . B
3 Cartridge Fuses N0.93.

1 Menipulating ney no.524v4,1 paixnl -

Contacts.

l rrimary becondary and bond _spare

1 BuZzer. JIO. 452900

1 Key buzzer ﬂo 44678.

AU B N 4 AT

1 pradfield Leading in Lnsu;ator Ho.l.

£ insulators paggition standard.

2 -

wall tube.

1 ¢land Key.,
12 ft kbonite otrip 33" x 1/8" in 4

3 ft lengths.

1 Felt uisc. b

12 uOfch ucrews.

2 single ended spanners thin 3".

2 " Iv& " i 7/ 16“

8 doudble * W B EY T e

e ; 4 4 x 3/8"

1 uland aey for uradfield 1nsu1atc

50 Poreelain ileats 1/8" 50 screws

and 50 washers.

X o




PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (continued).

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED
OR DAMAGED. -

Value of Property at
time of Destruction

Value of Salvage.

Amount Claimed,

£ &

ke | T

_ Brought forward.

50 rorcelain Cleats 3" 50 screwp | | |

and 5V washers,

& Bolts and Nuts 5" x 5/8".

12 ft.Copper Strip 13" % 1/16"

100 ft.sarth wire 7/16 E.R.V.B.

Cable Class M.,and 6 thilmble

——and-Bleevess

.....

150 £t wire 7/16 Copper L.H.V.

b
.

—50-£4—Wire 3738 ——— 2 —

gt e b "

50 R ST L e

~50 ¢ " 20 amp. " flex

Y+ R 2‘—%’“511"113 PR N R 8

2 Drums Nos, 22685/6. = |

80 Galls. Insulating 0il.

1 frensmitting Goil. mo.24368.

1 twitchboard.,

~ 1 Coil Condenser No.46165 with | | |

S hepmingle- a0

1 Side lever Manipulating Key. | |

No.52l22.

8 fccumulator Connections with |

____8leeve and thikble.

_.2 Suction Hydrometers,

2 rlain Aerial Pillsrs porcelai
4 namps 110/50.

B0, bare Copper Wime Jdlo,. Lo 40 U bel Lo g b

100 £4+ Lvits Vo Be—Oable 7480 oldee Kd—f—f |

1 -var.

Carried forward,| | |




8

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (continued).

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL)

Value of Property at

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED N b T Value of Salvage. | Amount Claimed.

Cost Price.
OR DAMAGED.

£ s d. £ s d. £ 8w, £ s. d.

Bmught_farward.

vase 788.

o B

Accupulators ship type B0 a.h.

Box Spanners 57/16%.

0o

—1—inductance No. 375856 n.r. rrxmﬁry~ B T T S S | et
slider with 10 w°od screws atc.

1 1% KW, Set complete with
emergency gesr. 750¢ | 04 O.

1 Motor Generator Set consist- st g ISR EC .0 A G s T
ing of:-
1 S.6% x 2" 100/110 volts{
20 amp. 1500 Tr.p.M.
compound wound gener= R B |
ator No.35972 and

1 Fr.w.,1 phase 200
volt,36 H.¥,Induction
Motor No.35972 M. - : < SREERN BOK FROANE 40 . e
coupled together and
mounted in C.I.Bedpld#e

2 3/16” Lrush <panners.

2 Xewa Qtarters. it 680 154 U

818, (154 0.
bate fitted 28/2/14.

Depreciation - ngg—years at
10% on original cost 126, 119 : 642 13 3

i

Patri

12, S




after 15th inst address:- RaP s

R, RUG Castle Bromwich,
Lilkoume, nr. Birminghem,
nr. Rughy, June 11, 1916.

Ref. Ce 31402/16.

Gentlemen,

I have jJust received your letter of the lst inst., re my Dublin
School.

The destruction of this has placed me in an extremely difficult
position. As you will see from the headi ng of this letter, I am not:
myself in publin, having Jjoined the R.¥.C. in Qctober last. The
school has been in charge of my secretary, Miss Kiernan.

Now the school has been utterly destroyed and my secretary is
prostrate with shock, and, futhermore, I am absolutely unable to do
anything in the matter myself as I am ordered overseas by the 20th

inst.

Incidently, with the School has gone every asset in my possess-

ion, leaving me entirely dependent on army pay.
Under these circumstances ]I am wondering whether iou yourselves

will care to undertake the compensation claim, charging me out of the

proceeds with a fair price for yowr trouble. 1 f you will agree to this
1 will send you the address of my bublin accountant, wha will give you

full particulars of amount to claim.

I could nome down and discuss the matter with you, hut not until about’

the 20th i@ of the month, on my way overseas.
Yours faithfully,
P. X. Turner

2/Lt. R.F.C.




"R.F.C.,

"Lilkoume,
"nr Rugby, ‘
"Junel?7/16.
"Gentlemen,
"I thank you for your letter, forwarded to me here. I Oy
"affix the address of my Dublin accountant, who will give you &

"all the information you require, and am writing to him by this
"post.

"I hereby authorise you to do on my behalf sll actions
"necessary to make a claim on my behalf for the damage sustained
"by me in the recent insurrection in Dublin, and to retain from
"the compensation such sum as represents a fair valuation of
"your goods on my premises in addition to a reasonable sum for
"expenses incurred by you in making such claim.

"Yours faithfully,

"P. K. Turner.

"Address of accountant:-

"P. J. Thunder, Esq.,
"68, Upper Sackville St.,
"Dublin,”




Y 4
PAaTrRick J.SHERIDAN,

SOLICITOR. ; 12, SllffOlk Street.

COLMM|SS|ONER FOR OATHS. .
Dublin.

TELEPHONE NO.209X.

14th August, 1916.

re Marconi's claim.

Dear Sir,
Referring to my letter of the 10th inst.
re above.

The Royal Insurance Company of ﬁancheefer have,
under the circumstances, issued & new Policy of In-
surance, No. 12685416, which I received this morning,
and which I now beg to enclose. Trusting this will
meet your requirements. |

Yours fai thfally,

%ﬁ“f; /at.d/,ﬂwim

secretary,
Property lLosses (Ireland) Commit tee, 1916,
51, Stephens Green,

bublin.




PATRlCK‘J,SHEmDAN,

SOLICITOR. 12, SllffOlk Street,

COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS., .
Dublin.

10th August 1916.

TELEPHONE NO.209X.

Dear 8ir,

I beg to enclose you in duplicate a claim
of Marconi's Wireless Telegraph Company Limited, with
respect to Wireless Apparatus destroyed during the re-
cent Insurrection at 11, Lower Sackville Street, Dub-
1in, and amounting to £642.13. 3.

The Poliecy of Insurance referred to is not to be
found at present. I have, however, applied to the In-
surance Company for a certified copy of the Policy and
the last receipt for Premium, and when I receive them
gshall forward them to you immediately.

Yours faithfully,

/4

S

The Secretary,
Property lLosses (Ireland) Committee, 1916,
51, 8t. Stephens Green, East,
Dublin.



